
RESOLUTION NO. I 04 {pJ._ 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE 
CITY OF MESA, MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA 
MODIFYING FEES AND CHARGES FOR THE 
TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESA, 
COUNTY OF MARICOPA, STATE OF ARIZONA, AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1 : That the fees and charges with respect to services provided by 
the Transportation Department, true and correct copies of which are attached 
hereto as Exhibit A and made a part hereof and incorporated herein by 
reference, are approved and hereby adopted to be effective on July 1, 2014. 
Additions to the text are shown in capital letters: ABC. Deletions to the text are 
shown as strike-outs: AGe. Fees and charges are shown in final as adopted by 
this Resolution. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Mesa, 
Maricopa County, Arizona, this 19th day of May, 2014. 

ATTEST: 

City Clerk 



Exhibit A 

Department: Transportation 

Document of Change: Resolution 

Description of Services: 

Signal & Street Light Equipment Loan Deposits* 
Traffic Signal Equipment 

Pole, Pedestrian or Type A 
Pole, Type J, K, Q, orR 
Pole, type L, S 
Arm, luminaire or mast, 20' or less 
Arm, mast, 25' to 30' 
Arm, mast, 35' to 50' 
Arm, mast, 55' 
Controller cabinet with controller, complete 

*Deposit is 2 times the cost of the equipment. 

Signal & Street Light Equipment Loan Fee 
Traffic Signal Equipment 

Pole, Pedestrian or type A 
Pole, type J, K, Q, orR 

POLE, TYPE L, S 
Arm, luminaire or mast, 20' or less 
Arm, mast, 25' to 30' 
Arm, mast, 35' to 50' 
Arm, mast, 55' 
Signal head 
Controller cabinet with controller, complete 

Plus Transaction Privilege (Sales) Tax, where applicable. 

1 

Fee/Charge 

$ 1,060.00 
$ 5,148.00 
$ 11,828.00 
$ 1,536.00 
$ 1,904.00 
$ 3,654.00 
$ 5,220.00 
$ 22,282.00 

$ 106.00 
$ 514.80 

$ 153.60 
$ 190.40 
$ 365.40 
$ 522.00 
$ 161.50 
$ 2,228.20 


